#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Agile Planet, Inc.	04/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAP GmbH Laser Applikationen	
Street Address:	Zeppelinstr. 23	
City:	Lueneburg	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21337	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8175892

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 4131 9511369 Email: k.harms@lap-laser.com

Correspondent Name: Katja Harms Address Line 1: Zeppelinstr. 23

Address Line 4: Lueneburg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 21337

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katja Harms
Signature:	/katja harms/
Date:	04/11/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=US8,175,892#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0458

# Intellectual Property Transfer Agreement Exhibit A

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

Assignor: Agile Planet, Inc.

11675 Jollyville Road

Suite 110

Austin, TX 78759

USA

Assignee: LAP GmbH Laser Applikationen

Zeppelinstr. 23 21337 Lueneburg

Germany

Patent: United States of America Patent No. 8,175,892, entitled "System and method for

radiation therapy imaging and treatment workflow scheduling and optimization"

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, absolute, unconditional and unrestricted right, title and interest in and to the Patent. The Patent shall be the sole and exclusive property of Assignee.

Assignee agrees to execute all papers and take other actions as Assignee may deem necessary to secure for Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Chetan Kapoor, President

14/04/2013

CHANL PARK Witness Date

Agile Planet, Inc.

Confidential & Proprietary

PATENT ( 0459 REEL: 030192 FRAME: 0459